

BID TABULATION
CONTRACT NO. TU-231M
FURNISHING LOW PRESSURE SANITARY SEWER PUMP STATIONS,
FORCE MAINS AND APPURTENANCES
TOWN OF ULSTER, ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK

Bid Date: May 1, 2023

| | | | | Cummins-Wagner-Siewert, LLC DBA: Siewert Equipment 175 Akron Street Rochester, New York 14609 | |
|-------------------------|------------------|------|--|--|----------------------|
| Item No. | Approx. Quantity | | Description of Work | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1 | 15 | Each | Environment One WH472-92 Duplex Pump Station with 1 1/4" x 12" Stainless Steel Flexible Connection Hose | \$ 12,229.00 | \$ 183,435.00 |
| 2 | 2 | Each | Environment One WH101-92 Simplex Pump Station with 1 1/4" x 12" Stainless Steel Flexible Connection Hose | \$ 5,935.00 | \$ 11,870.00 |
| 3 | 0 | Each | Environment One IH091 Simplex Pump Station with 1 1/4" x 12" Stainless Steel Flexible Connection Hose | \$ 4,336.00 | \$ - |
| 4 | 0 | Each | Environment One WH 484 Quadplex | \$ 24,951.00 | \$ - |
| 5 | 2 | Each | Environment One Spare Core Assemblies | \$ 3,255.00 | \$ 6,510.00 |
| 6 | 22 | Each | Environment One Lateral Kit Assembly with Valve Box | \$ 595.00 | \$ 13,090.00 |
| 7 | 700 | Each | 2" Dia. HDPE Low Pressure Sanitary Sewer Force Main | \$ 2.75 | \$ 1,925.00 |
| 8 | 1960 | Each | 3" Dia. HDPE Low Pressure Sanitary Sewer Force Main | \$ 4.25 | \$ 8,330.00 |
| 9 | 500 | Each | 1 1/4" Dia. HDPE Service Pipe | \$ 1.50 | \$ 750.00 |
| 10 | 100 | Each | 1 1/2" Dia. HDPE Service Pipe | \$ 2.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 11 | 1 | Each | 1 1/2" Ball Valve Assembly with Valve Box | \$ 310.00 | \$ 310.00 |
| 12 | 0 | Each | 2" Ball Valve Assembly with Valve Box | \$ 365.00 | \$ - |
| 13 | 5 | Each | 3" Ball Valve Assembly with Valve Box | \$ 450.00 | \$ 2,250.00 |
| 14 | 2 | Each | Flushing Assembly with Valve Box and Flushing Box | \$ 1,220.00 | \$ 2,440.00 |
| 15 | 1 | Each | A.R.I. D-025 SB Air Relief Valve Assembly | \$ 7,848.00 | \$ 7,848.00 |
| 16 | 0 | Each | 2" Force Main Tapping Components for Service Laterals | \$ 275.00 | \$ - |
| 17 | 2 | Each | 2" X 1 1/4" Reducing Tees for Service Lateral Junctions | \$ 75.00 | \$ 150.00 |
| 18 | 6 | Each | 3" X 1 1/4" Reducing Tees for Service Lateral Junctions | \$ 135.00 | \$ 810.00 |
| 19 | 1 | Each | 3" x 1 1/2" Reducing Tees for Service Lateral Junctions | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 |
| 20 | 3 | Each | 3" Electrofusion Tees for Force Main Pipe Junctions | \$ 85.00 | \$ 255.00 |
| 21 | 1 | Each | 2" x 3" Reducers for Force Main Pipe Transitions | \$ 46.00 | \$ 46.00 |
| 22 | 1 | Each | 1 1/2" End Caps for Service Lateral Pipe Ends | \$ 23.00 | \$ 23.00 |
| 23 | 1 | Each | 2" End Caps for Force Main Pipe Ends | \$ 18.00 | \$ 18.00 |
| 24 | 4 | Each | 3" End Caps for Force Main Pipe Ends | \$ 32.00 | \$ 128.00 |
| 25 | 3000 | Each | Stainless Steel Tracer Wire | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 |
| 26 | 3000 | Each | Detectable Warning Tape | 50.00 per roll | \$ 150.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BID | | | | | \$ 243,488.00 |